



(1)

903wp1416/26
2026-BHC-NAG:7270-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1416/2026

M/s. Sharda Enterprises .Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. D. Heda, Advocate for petitioner.
Mrs. R. Sharma, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 13, 2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 20.02.2026.
3. Learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondents.
4. Counsel for the petitioner submits that issue involved in the present petition is covered by judgment of this Court in **Rawman Metal & Alloys .Vs. The Deputy Commissioner of State Tax, Thane, [Writ Petition (L) No.10928/2025, decided on 07.10.2025]**.
5. A.G.P. shall go through the judgment and make submission on the next date of hearing.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale