



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1416 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. Sharda Enterprises, Thr. Its Proprietor Mr....PETITIONER
Nitis Premnath Jaiswal Nagpur

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Additional Chief Secy.RESPONDENT
Finance Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

Mr. RAM D. HEDA, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Ms. PREETI D RANE, ADV. FOR RESPDT.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, STAND OVER TO 24/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)