



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.1416 OF 2026

M/s.Sharda Enterprises, thr. its Proprietor Mr. Nitis Premnath Jaiswal

..VS..

State of Mah., thr.Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department, Mumbai and ors

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri R.D.Heda, Counsel for the Petitioner.

Mrs.PD.Rane, Counsel for Respondents.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE & NIVEDITA P MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 24/04/2026

1. Heard.
2. Learned counsel for respondents submits that in view of order dated 20.2.2026, grievance raised by the petitioner is already redressed. However, issue is still pending regarding amount of payment of Rs.80,000/-. She further submits that she would file an additional affidavit to the that effect whether that can be redressed.
3. List the matter on **8.5.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

!! BrWankhede !!