



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1416 OF 2026

(M/s Sharda Enterprises, Thr. its Proprietor Mr. Nitish Premnath Jaiswal
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Additional Chief Secretary, Finance
 Department, Mumbai & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.D. Heda, Advocate for the Petitioner.
 Mr. A.J. Gohokar, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3/State.
 Ms. P.D. Rane, Advocate for the Respondent No.4.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
 NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 08th MAY, 2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, submitted that his grievances are already redressed.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.4, submitted that she shall not claim the amount of Rs.80,000/-.
3. The Petition is **disposed** of as the issue is already resolved.
4. Pending application/s, if any, shall stand disposed of accordingly.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)